Thirty thousand balboas (B/.30,000.00) plus the 

equivalent of thirty-five balboas (B/.35.00) for each million balboas 

(B/.1,000,000.00) or fraction thereof in total assets, this last figure up to a maximum 

of one hundred thousand balboas (B/.100,000.00). 

2. International License Banks: Fifteen thousand balboas (B/.15,000.00) 

3. Representative Offices: Five thousand balboas (B/.5,000.00) 

The amount of the assessment must relate directly to the costs the Superintendency 

incurs in complying with its functions in a rational and efficient manner, based on its 

budget.